Autumn Term E-Newsletter Issue 5 Week commencing 21 November 2022
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Dates for your Diary
Friday 25 November — Christmas Fayre at School from 3pm-5pm

Monday 28 November — Audio Screening - YR

Thursday 1 December — Y3 Trip to Bishops Wood (provide a packed lunch)

Tuesday 6 December — Vision Screening — YR (only return form if you do not wish your child to be screened)
Tuesday 6 December — Y4 VE Party Day at 1.30pm (children to wear evacuee clothes to school)
Wednesday 7 December - Elfridges Christmas Shop

Wednesday 7 December — EYFS Christmas Production

Thursday 8 December — EYFS Christmas Production

Friday 9 December — Christmas Party Day (non-uniform) and Christmas Lunch from Baileys
Tuesday 13 December —Trip to All Things Wild — Pre-school & YR (provide a packed lunch)
Wednesday 14 December — Pantomime Trip to Malvern Theatre Y1-Y4 (provide a packed lunch)
Friday 16 December — Christmas Service 9.30am at Ombersley Church

Friday 16 December - Last Day of Term

Tuesday 3 January 2023 - TED Day - school closed

Wednesday 4 January — School Re-opens, start of Spring Term

w/c 9t January — Afterschool Clubs commence (details to follow shortly)

Thursday 26 January — Choir visit to Young Voices Event @ Resorts Arena Birmingham

Y e N\ Thank you for your
“W<gcooters PlayCito Support with the |
S Royal British Legion WM'

Poppy Appeal. Leat we Thank you to the Friends for all

Spring Term 1 booking forms are A total of £195 was § Toiget
attached should you wish to secure raised.
a place for your child from January
2023. Any queries ring 01905 620384.

Siadteitial their hard work fowards The
Xmas Fayre and for their
donation towards the travelling

Christmas Party Day 9t December school theatre.
Pre-order Christmas Lunch for your
child from Baileys.

If you do not have an account Important
send £2.35in an envelope clearly Baileys new phone
named & year group please. number is:- 07970 201429
Deadline 7th December.

A big thank you o
for the donations lﬁ
towards

our Children in
Need fundraising \
Day.

Please ensure
your child has a
waterproof coat
in school, as we
do go outside in
all weather.




Please note the disabled bays at the
front of school are to be prioritised for
use by Blue Badge holders.

Reminder

Our 48-hour sickness
policy must be adhered
to, to minimise
fransmission within
school. Thank you.




